charge sheet containing three articles of charges which are reproduced 

hereunder: 

"ARTICLE—I 

• That Smt K.M. Thankamany, Postal Assistant, Thaikattukara, 
while working as SPM, Thaikkattukkara, on 28.8.98 fraudulently 
withdrew an amount of Rs. 13000/- (Rs.Thirteen Thousand only) as 
interim withdrawal from RD Account No. 86097 standing open at 
Thaikattukara in the name of Shri N.J. George, Nadüvilaveettil, 
Thaikattukara without the knowledge of the depositor and without 
entry in the pass book. She did not pay the amount to the depositor